
El Camino College AB 540 Checklist 

Complete following steps if you think you meet AB 540 eligibility. If you are not sure you can use this tool to 
help you see if you may be eligible to pay in-state tuition. Please note that the ECC Admissions Office makes 

all final decisions regarding eligibility. 

Complete the El Camino College application. 

Apply for Financial Aid by submitting the CA Dream Act Application online by the March 2nd deadline. 

Submit the California Nonresident Tuition Exemption Request Form to the Admissions Office along with 
an official high school transcript. If your transcript does not have your graduation date you must also bring 
your high school diploma to the Admissions Office. Requests for the AB540 exemption must be made in 

person. 

 Complete the Math and English placement survey through your MyECC account, complete an 
Orientation, and meet with a Counselor. 

Connect with a support program such as First Year Experience (FYE), Puente, and EOPS. 

  Check out the UndocuWarriors club  @undocuwarriors 

For a list of Allies that you can contact for support please scroll to the back of this page. 

 



AB 540, Undocumented Student, and DREAMer Advocates/Allies: 
Allies are here to help you on your educational journey. 

Cynthia Mosqueda 
cmosqueda@elcamino.edu 

FYE Faculty Coordinator 

Rene Lozano 
rlozano@elcamino.edu 

Transfer Center Coordinator 

Lizet Salazar 
lsalazar@elcamino.edu 

EOPS Advisor 

Jaime Gallegos 
jgallegos@elcamino.edu 
FYE Advisor/ Counselor 

Marco Colom                 
mcolom@elcamino.edu 
Financial Aid Specialist 

Lillian Justice 
ljustice@elcamino.edu   

Registrar Admissions & Records 

Ricky Gonzalez 
rigonzalez@elcamino.edu 

Counseling Staff 

Veronica Palafox 
vpalafox@elcamino.edu 

Outreach and School Relations 
 


